

## 101517748 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Bollore S.A.	Month Day Year 7728700
Formerly	75675676
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other societe anonyme	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion France
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Republic Tobacco, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2301 Ravine Way	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Glenview	IL 60025
Individual General Partnership X	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
0000 MFHAI1 00000016 75675676 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 OP 82 150.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
	Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	lent Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	312-876-7603					
Name	Matthew W. Wal	ch						
Address (line 1)	Latham & Watki	ns						
Address (line 2)	233 South Wack	er Drive, Suite 5800						
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 6	0606						
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance ments.	document # 5					
Trademark A		er(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Nui	mber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application N	umber(s) Rec	gistration Number(s)					
75675676	75675677	73124						
76010882		1357088						
75702556		1341384						
Number of I	Properties Enter t	the total number of properties involved.	# 7					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00								
Deposit A		Enclosed X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 50-1125								
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No					
Statement a	nd Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Matthew W	. Walch	Watt W. Wil	October 30, 2000					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made this <u>18th</u> day of <u>Toly</u> 2000, by and between Bolloré S.A., Tour Delmas Vieljeux 31-32 Quai de Dion Bouton, 92800 Puteaux, France ("<u>Bolloré</u>") ("<u>Assignor</u>") on the one hand, and Republic Tobacco, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership with an address of 2301 Ravine Way, Glenville, IL, 60025 ("<u>Assignee</u>") on the other hand

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the trademarks, registrations, and applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

/

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

BOLLORE, S.A.	
By: Sten h/h	Dated: July 28, 2000
Name: Steven Kirshenbaum Title: A Horney - in Fuct	V
REPUBLIC TOBACCO L.P.	
By: Republic Tobacco Management Corp. As general partner	
Ву:	Dated:
Name:	
- ما انت	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

("Assign	our Delmas Vieljeux 31-32 Quai de Dion l	Bouton, 92800 Puteaux, France ("Bollore") acco, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership., 60025 ("Assignee") on the other hand
listed on	WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the the attached Schedule A (collectively, the	e trademarks, registrations, and applications "Marks"),
	WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of ac	equiring the Marks,
Assigned business	ncy of which is hereby acknowledged. Asset all right, title and interest in and to the	I valuable consideration, the receipt and signor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to e Marks, together with the goodwill of the ations thereof, including all rights to sue and
BOLLO	ORE, S A	
	Name Steven Kirshenbaum Fitle	Dated
REPUB	SLIC TOBACCO L.P	
~	epublic Tobacco Management Corp	
Ву	Name ALLAN KANDELMAN Title THEASUNER	Dated 7/29/00

## SCHEDULE A LIST OF JOB TRADEMARKS

Trade-mark Report by Mark

COUNTRY REFERENCES FILED APPLS REGOT REGOD STATUS CLASSES

7) <u>B</u>	,			<del></del>			,,- <del></del>
	en e granen						-
UNITED STATES	16349012U9	10/27/1908	71/038,276	3/16/1909	75,124	REGISTERED	34
84 - Cigarette par	p <b>ers.</b>				•		
CHRIED STATES	1631301506	7115/92	74294,480			DROP	34
34 - Totaccu enla	d in loose form for use i	a pipes and cigare	ED#				
JOB (FILTERS)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
UNITED STATES	15389068US	4/5/98	76/675,678	i.		PENDING	34
34 Clomette to	thes, injector mechines	for Riving eigenative	tohirosm, sedul	deregio gallan nat	eu and niter tips fo	r cigarettes.	
JOH AND CREST	design						
UNITED STATES	16389014US	10/9/84	73/502,539	8/27/45	1,557,068	REGISTERED	\$4
. 34 - Cigarathi per	<del>pars.</del>		·				
Job and Desig	N.		_	• .			
•					•	-	
o1 to						• .	
United States	1ezssojens	8M1/92	74/312.027			ABANDONED	34
34 - Tobacco coss	d in loope form for use i	n प्रोक्ट <b>४८५</b> व्येपस्य	ttes.				
United States	1638901105	6/6/83	73428,484	E411/59	1,341,384	REGISTERED	34
34 - Olgandis pap	Plata.						
							34
United States	16383073US	3/28/00	78/010,887			PENDING	34
94 - Cigarana rub form for use in cig	ies, bijector machines h Buctles and pipes, ciga	or Billus cidarete d metje lightore (not c	of precious metal) of precious metal)	াহ কি দেয়ীলু ভব্নক	eites, liner Ups for	tobacco, listacco cold in lo	均存
	n (filters and	Tubes)					
UNITED STATES	16389070US	541199	75/702,556			PENDING	34

34 . • Cigarette tubes, injector machines for filling eigenette tubes, machines for rolling eigenettes and filler tips for elegatettes.

. CLANTRY REPORTANCES	FILED	APPLE	REGET REGE	STATUS	CLASSES
JOB AND DESIGN (FILTERS) UNITED STATES 16389089US	4/5/99	75:075,677	ms for railing eightermas and films tips fo	PENDING af digarettes,	34

34 - • Chranello bibes, injector machines for filing eigenetic tubes, machines for miling eigenetics and filter tips for eigenetics,

**RECORDED: 11/16/2000** 

**REEL: 002176 FRAME: 0193**